

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1281 OF 2001**

The State of Maharashtra	..Appellant
vs.	
Sopan R. Chakve & ors.	..Respondents

Mr. Yogesh Dabke, AGP for State.	
None for respondent.	

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.
V.B. KAKATKAR, O.S.D. REGISTRAR &
PRASHANT C. KALE, DEPUTY
REGISTRAR, LEGAL & RESEARCH

DATE : 13th JULY, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned AGP, the matter be listed
on 14/9/2019 before the next Lok Adalat.

(PRASHANT C. KALE) (V.B. KAKATKAR) (M.S.KARNIK,J.)