

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1281 OF 2001**

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant  
Vs.  
Sopan R. Chakve & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Yogesh Dabke, AGP for appellant-State.  
None for respondents.

**CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.  
: V.R. KACHARE, Registrar (Judicial-II) &  
P.K. NARDELE, O.S.D., Court Receiver  
DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2020**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard the learned AGP for the State. None present for the respondents.
2. The learned AGP submits that there is an element of settlement.
3. The appeal has been listed before the National Lok Adalat on five occasions. Hence, at the request of the learned AGP, list the matter before the Next National Lok Adalat, by way of last chance.
4. In the event, the settlement is not possible, the learned AGP is at liberty to move the regular court for listing the matter before the regular court.

**( P.K. NARDELE ) ( V.R. KACHARE ) ( N.J. JAMADAR, J. )**