

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1281 OF 2001**

The State Of Maharashtra

...Appellant

Versus

Sopan R. Chakve And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. P. P. Malshe, AGP for State.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.,
HEAD OF THE PANEL

M. S. KULKARNI, REGISTRAR
(PERSONNEL), MEMBER

S. S. CHOPDA,
DEPUTY REGISTRAR,
MEMBER

DATE : 14th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Malshe, learned AGP submits that, as per the Government Resolutions dated 3rd November 2016, 11th May 2018 and 13th August 2018 bearing No. संकीर्ण-२०१४/प्र.क्र.४१/भाग-१/अ-४, this First Appeal cannot be withdrawn and must therefore be placed before the Regular Court.

2. The Registry is directed to place this matter before the appropriate Bench.

(S. S. CHOPDA)
(Deputy Registrar)

(M. S. KULKARNI)
Registrar (Personnel)

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)
(Head of the Panel)